MAHALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Regd. Off.: Plot No-4, Sector-2, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-110075 "MAHALAXMI APARTMENTS" E-mail: mahalaxmicghs@gmail.com

Dated: 01/12/2024

Welcome the New Year 2025 with Mahalaxmi Apartment!

At Mahalaxmi Apartment, we have always cherished the essence of living like an extended family, where togetherness, peace, and harmony form the foundation of our community life.

As we approach the New Year, there can be no better occasion than this to come together with our families, celebrate, and welcome 2025 with open arms and joyful hearts.

Let us make **2025** a truly memorable year for every resident of Mahalaxmi Apartment by fostering collaboration and strengthening the close-knit bonds that have always been our greatest strength.

The Management Committee (MC) is excited to propose a series of events and celebrations throughout the year. These occasions will give us all opportunities to know one another better, build deeper understanding, and make our society a shining example for every community in Dwarka.

To kick off this series of festivities, let us welcome the New Year with a fun-filled evening! Join us for a grand celebration that will include exciting games, lively DJ music, and lots of surprises for everyone. It's going to be a night of laughter, joy, and unforgettable memories with our wonderful Mahalaxmi family.

Snacks and coffee will be on the house, followed by a subsidized yet sumptuous dinner at just ₹150 per head. We encourage all residents to join this delightful evening and request you to confirm your participation no later than 20th December.

Let's come together to make this event a collective success and a true reflection of our community spirit!

Stay tuned for further details, and let's embark on this journey of unity and celebration together. Here's to a fantastic year ahead!

President Management Committee Mahalaxmi Apartment